GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.934
ANSWERED ON 8™ FEBRUARY, 2018

FOUR LANING IN MP

934. SHRI RAKESH SINGH:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:
g® URIET SR IRt #3A

(a) the details of highways proposed to be upgraded to four lanes in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) whether any complaint has been received regarding delay in four laning of three National Highways passing through Jabalpur district; and

(c) if so, the details of the reasons therefor along with the time by which the said four-laning is likely to be completed ?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

€)) 23 stretches of various National Highways with an aggregate length of 1528 km are proposed for four laning in Madhya Pradesh.

(b)& (c) Complaints have been received regarding delay in four laning of National Highways passing through District Jabalpur. Reasons for delay are due to the poor resources mobilization in terms of finance, plants, machinery, equipment and skilled manpower, etc., by the Contractors.
There are also complaints of initial delay in Land Acquisition and other pre-construction activities. Projects passing through District Jabalpur are at different stages of implementation and likely to be completed by February, 2020.
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